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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

--------------------------------------------------------------
In re:

Orion HealthCorp, Inc.
Constellation Healthcare Technologies, Inc.
NEMS Acquisition, LLC
Northeast Medical Solutions, LLC
NEMS West Virginia, LLC
Physicians Practice Plus, LLC
Physicians Practice Plus Holdings, LLC
Medical Billing Services, Inc.
Rand Medical Billing, Inc.
RMI Physician Services Corporation
Western Skies Practice Management, Inc.
Integrated Physician Solutions, Inc.
NYNM Acquisition, LLC
Northstar FHA, LLC
Northstar First Health, LLC
Vachette Business Services, LTD.
MDRX Medical Billing, LLC
Vega Medical Professionals, LLC
Allegiance Consulting Associates, LLC
Allegiance Billing & Consulting, LLC
Phoenix Health, LLC
New York Network Management, LLC

Debtors.

--------------------------------------------------------------
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Chapter 11

Case No. 18-71748 (AST)
Case No. 18-71749 (AST)
Case No. 18-71750 (AST)
Case No. 18-71751 (AST)
Case No. 18-71752 (AST)
Case No. 18-71753 (AST)
Case No. 18-71754 (AST)
Case No. 18-71755 (AST)
Case No. 18-71756 (AST)
Case No. 18-71757 (AST)
Case No. 18-71758 (AST)
Case No. 18-71759 (AST)
Case No. 18-71760 (AST)
Case No. 18-71761 (AST)
Case No. 18-71762 (AST)
Case No. 18-71763 (AST)
Case No. 18-71764 (AST)
Case No. 18-71765 (AST)
Case No. 18-71766 (AST)
Case No. 18-71767 (AST)
Case No. 18-71789 (AST)
Case No. 18-74545 (AST)

(Jointly Administered)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK }
} ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK }

I, John C. Murphy, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

I am not a party to this action, I am employed by Troutman Sanders LLP and am over 18 

years of age.
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On December 17, 2018, I served a true and correct copy of the Objection of CC Capital
CHT Holdco LLC and CHT Holdco, LLC to the Debtors 'Motion for Entry of can Order
Approving the Adequacy of the Disclosure Statement and Granting Other Relief [ECF No. 622]
via:

• electronic mail upon all parties listed on the attached Exhibit A, and
~ electronic mail and Federal Express upon certain parties, as indicated on Exhibit A.

ohn C. Mu

Sworn to before me this
19`h day of December 2018

Notary Public

KENNY MOLfNA
Notary Public, State of New Ybrk

No. 01 M06346103
(~ual'fied in New York County

Commission Expires August 8, 2020
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Exhibit A

Hahn & Hessen
(Special Counsel to the Debtors)

488 Madison Avenue, Suite 1400
New York, NY 10022

John P. Amato jamato@hahnhessen.com
Mark T. Power mpower@hahnhessen.com
Joseph Orbach jorbach@hahnhessen.com
Anne P. Kubic akubic@hahnhessen.com

DLA Piper (and Federal Express)
(Counsel to the Debtors)

Michael B. Fisco michael.fisco@dlapiper.com
80 South Eighth Street, Suite 2800
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2103

Thomas R. Califano thomas.califano@dlapiper.com
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020-1104

Rachel Nanes rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 2500
Miami, Florida 33131-5341

U.S. Department of Justice 

Seth B. Shapiro seth.shapiro@usdoj.gov
Civil Division
Commercial Litigation Branch
P.O. Box 875
Ben Franklin Station
Washington, D.C. 20044

Office of the United States Trustee

Alfred M. Dimino Al.M.Dimino@usdoj.gov
Alfonse D’Amato Federal Courthouse
560 Federal Plaza
Central Islip, NY 11722-4456
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Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP
(Counsel to Parmjit Singh Parmar and the “Parmar Entities”)

Charles E. Simpson csimpson@windelsmarx.com
156 West 56th Street
New York, NY 10019

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones (and Federal Express)
(Counsel to the Unsecured Creditors Committee)

Richard E. Mikels rmikels@pszjlaw.com
Ilan D. Scharf ischarf@pszjlaw.com
780 Third Avenue
34th Floor
New York, NY 10017-2024

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP

(Counsel to Robinson Brog Leinwand Greene Genovese & Gluck PC;
A. Mitchell Green, Esq.; Adam Greene, Esq.; and Matthew Capozzoli, Esq.)

51 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10010

Alex Spiro alexspiro@quinnemanuel.com
Lindsay Weber lindsayweber@quinnemanuel.com

Moore & Van Allen, PLLC (and Federal Express)
(Counsel to Bank of America, N.A.)

James R. Langdon jimlangdon@mvalaw.com
Zachary H. Smith zacharysmith@mvalaw.com
David L. Eades davideades@mvalaw.com
Gabriel L. Mathless gabrielmathless@mvalaw.com

100 North Tyron Street
Suite 4700
Charlotte, NC 28202

Case 8-18-71748-ast    Doc 630    Filed 12/19/18    Entered 12/19/18 11:50:42



-5-
37240958v1

Reed Smith LLP
(Counsel to Woodforest National Bank
  and Stifel Bank & Trust;
   and Steel Valley Emergency Physicians, Inc.)

Kurt F. Gwynne kgwynne@reedsmith.com
Chrystal P. Mauro cmsauro@reedsmith.com
599 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022

Christopher A. Lynch clynch@reedsmith.com
1201 Market Street, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP
(Counsel to Harris County – Cypress-Fairbanks ISD)

John P. Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
PO Box 3064
Houston, TX 77253-3064

L’Abbate, Balkan, Colavita & Contini, L.L.P.
(Co-Counsel for Robinson Brog Leinwand Greene Genovese & Gluck PC;

A. Mitchell Green, Esq.; Adam Greene, Esq.; and Matthew Capozzli, Esq.)

Marian C. Rice mrice@lbcclaw.com
1001 Franklin Avenue
Garden City, NY 11530

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP
(Counsel to Allegiance Billing Associates, Inc.)

Salvatore LaMonica sl@lhmlawfirm.com
Adam P. Wofse awofse@lhmlawfirm.com
3305 Jerusalem Avenue
Suite 201
Wantagh, NY 11793

Macco & Stern LLP
(Counsel to Edge Business Allianz
    and Medlink Computer Sciences)

Cooper J. Macco cmacco@maccosternlaw.com
2950 Express Drive South
Suite 109
Islandia, NY 11749
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Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.
(Counsel to Elizabeth Kelly)

Francis J. Earley fearley@mintz.com
Dominic J. Picca djpicca@mintz.com
Paul J. Ricotta pjricotta@mintz.com
Kaitlin R. Walsh krwalsh@mintz.com

The Chrysler Center
666 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10017

Sprouse Law Firm
(Counsel to CyrusOne LLC)

Marvin E. Sprouse III msprouse@sprousepllc.com
401 Congress Avenue
Suite 1540
Austin, TX 78701

Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP
(Counsel to Technology Partners, LLC)

Leslie A. Berkoff lberkoff@moritthock.com
Theresa A. Driscoll tdriscoll@moritthock.com

400 Garden City Plaza
Garden City, NY 11530

Thaler Law Firm PLLC
(Counsel to New Jersey Innovation Institute Inc.)

Andrew M. Thaler athaler@athalerlaw.com
675 Old Country Road
Westbury, NY 11590

Law Offices of Charles A. Gruen
(Counsel to U.S. Bank National Association d/b/a
  U.S. Bank Equipment Finance)

Charles A. Gruen cgruen@gruenlaw.com
381 Broadway
Suite 300
Westwood, NJ 07675
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Muchmore & Associates PLLC
(Counsel to Kevin Kelly and Edel Kelly)

Andrew Muchmore amuchmore@muchmorelaw.com
217 Havemeyer Street
4th Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11211

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
(Counsel to Capita IRG Trustees (Nominees) Limited;
Credit Suisse Client Nominees (UK) Limited D6m5ph ACCT;
Barclayshare Nominees Limited; Brewin Nominees Limited Gross ACCT;
Morgan Stanley Client Securities Nominees Limited;
Morgan Stanley Client Securities Nominees Limited Seg Acct;
  and Goldman Sachs International Creptemp ACT)

Lauren R. Lifland lauren.lifland@wilmerhale.com
7 World Trade Center
250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007

Baker Botts L.L.P.
(Counsel to Healthek Solutions, LLC)

Christopher Newcomb chris.newcomb@bakerbotts.com
30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, NY 10112  

State of Michigan, Department of Treasury

Bill Schuette
Attorney General
Juandisha M. Harris harrisj12@michigan.gov
Assistant Attorney General
Cadillac Place
3030 W. Grand Blvd. Ste. 10-200
Detroit, MI 48202

Chapman and Cutler LLP
(Counsel to BMO Harris Bank)

Stephen R. Tetro II stetro@chapman.com
111 West Monroe Street
Chicago, IL 60603-4080
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Loeb & Loeb LLP
(Counsel to Destra Targeted Income Unit Investment Trust and Constellation Health Group, 
LLC)

Vadim J. Rubinstein vrubinstein@loeb.com
Walter H. Curchack wcurchack@loeb.com

345 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154

Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
(Counsel to Destra Targeted Income Unit Investment Trust and Constellation Health Group, 
LLC)

Jerome A. Miranowski jerome.miranowski@faegrebd.com
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 S. Seventh Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Keybank National Association

Robert J. Burns bob_j_burns@keybank.com  
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